

<b>ADDENDUM # 2</b>	<b>ADDENDA N° 2</b>
<b>REQUEST FOR STANDING OFFER AGREEMENT – Asphalt Patch Work and Repairs - Parkways, Pathways and Parking Lots</b>	<b>DEMANDE D'OFFRE A COMMANDES – Travaux d'asphaltage et de réparations - Promenades, sentiers et stationnements</b>
<b>NCC tender file # AL1576</b>	<b>Dossier de soumission de la CCN no. AL1576</b>
<b>27-Mar-15</b>	<b>2015/03/27</b>
<b>The following shall be read in conjunction with and shall form an integral part of the Tender / Proposal and Contract Documents:</b>	<b>Ce qui suit doit être interprété comme faisant partie intégrante de la proposition/appel d'offres et des documents relatifs au contrat:</b>
<p>1. Question: In Article 3 of the bid form it mentions to perform the work in accordance with drawings (repair pathway Leda clay). The only drawings I have in my possession are 110.1, 110.2 and the last drawing there is no plan name or number on it? Is that drawing the one that applies to Article 3?</p> <p>Answer: Yes</p>	<p>1. Question : À l'article 3 du bordereau de soumission il est mentionné d'effectuer les travaux conformément aux dessins ( pathway repair leda clay). Hors les seuls dessins que j'ai en ma possession sont le dessin 110.1 , 110.2 et un dernier dont il n'y a aucun nom de plan ni de numéro?? Est-ce dernier dessin qui s'applique à l'article 3?</p> <p>Réponse: Oui</p>

Allan Lapensée, Sr. Contract Officer / Agent principal aux contrats  
 Procurement Services / Services d'approvisionnement  
 National Capital Commission / Commission de la capitale nationale  
 (613) 239-5678 ext/poste 5051;  
[allan.lapensee@ncc-ccn.ca](mailto:allan.lapensee@ncc-ccn.ca)